

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2003-2244 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: TABLED

File created: 8/26/2003 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: Final action: 12/31/2003

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing and directing the Solicitor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Director of Public

Safety to enter into an agreement with the Pittsburgh School District to share funding for the Crossing

Guard Program.

Sponsors: Gene Ricciardi Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/31/2003	1	City Council	Died due to expiration of legislative term	
8/26/2003	1	Committee on Public Safety Services	TABLED	Pass
8/26/2003	1	City Council	Read and referred	
8/26/2003	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass

Presented by Mr. Hertzberg

Resolution authorizing and directing the Solicitor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Director of Public Safety to enter into an agreement with the Pittsburgh School District to share funding for the Crossing Guard Program.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. That the Solicitor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Director of Public Safety are authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with the Pittsburgh School District to share funding for the Crossing Guard Program.